T0 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

County and which is described in the description and plat sttsched bercis and made » part hareof,
hereby petition (1) that the zoning statvs of the herein described property be re-classified, pursusst

§'3 F May &2

PETITION FOR ZONING RECLASSIFICATION s
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION o

Pocl Association,Inc,

legal owner.. of the property stuate is Baltimore

1, or we, The Vall

1o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from e e - tone k.-
sessnasmss. —o----20me; { * the following reasons: '3“11
k7
Ben citastd dxmmictics ; {‘;;ﬁ

aad (3} for a Special Exceplion, under the said Zoning Law snd Zoming Wegulstions of Baltimore
County, 0 use the herein described property, for. Community building aod or. land
devoted to clvic, social or

Aonal needs, s,
Property is to be posted and sdvertised as piecribed by Zuning Regulations.
L or we, agree io pay expenses of sbove re-classificstion and/or Special Exception advertising,

[posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree (o and are (o be bound by the soming
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopled pursusnt to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

alley Pool Assoc,,Inc,

County.
The bridg) oo

LT Y S —
& i U i,

Address Tw0_1ron Gate Court 21228

fequired by
oul Haltimore County, that property be posied, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baitimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the_. "-ﬂﬁ.ﬂl_.mlld._... L LI T ‘
[ -~ | Zoning Commissioner of Baltimors County.

Address.1334_Hickory Springs Circle
e = 71228

Bud

Mark A, Van Bavel
Petitioner’s Attorney

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, fhis . Pims
e e "‘..,“ﬂm*ﬂﬂmum-
Zoning Law of Ballimore County, in two newspapers of general circulstion through-

\
"I'—.N 1

J
.
A ARG INEERING CORFORATION.
ENOGINEERS
L1 oRs
DESCRIPTION
1,437 EL, WES E OF
F ECTION DISTRICT, BALT]
MARYLAND,
THIS DESCRIPTION 15 FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
AND YARD VARIANCES FOR A E

COMMUNITY SWIM GLUB,

Beginning for the same at a point on the west side of Chantilla
Road, 60 feet wide, said point being designated "2634" and being on the
south outline of the land as shown on "Plat 3, Section 5, Woodbridge Valley"
and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimo re County in Plat Book
E.H.K. Jr. 35, page 105, said point of beginning being distant 170 feet,
more or less, from the intersection of the center line of Pieasant Valley
Drive, 60 feet wide, with the west side of said Chantilla Road as measured
along the west side of said Chantilla Road, running thence binding on the
south, and west outline of the land shown on said plat, three courses:
{1) N 70 31' 25" W 213,80 feet, (2) N 19° 12' 15" E 208,86 fe-t, and
{3) N 41* 33' 24" E 310,90 feet, thence binding on the west side of said
Chantilla Road, two courses: (4) 5 10° 00' 55" W 362,62 fect, and
(5) southerly, by a curve to the left with the radius of 700 feet und the

Waisr Suppiy @l Sewsrage@ Drainage B Hignwave @ Strociurss @ Deveiopmants b Flanning @ Reports

@&
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE ;

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS H'*’ RE: :;:;l:‘lﬂd FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION  :  BEFORE THE
4 ARIANCE
1‘\”‘ W/5 of Chantilla Road opposite Pleasant : DEPUTY ZONING

TO THE JONING CONMSSIONER OF BALTIORE COUNTY. o100, Isc. Valley Road - Ist District

Lo The Woodbridge Valley _legal owner ..of the property situate in Baltimore ;n;:mmn Valley Pool Association - :  COMMISSIONER
"""""""""""""""""""" e oner
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made & part hereot, NO. 74-216-XA (ltem No. 133) : oF

)
1802, 504-YB.2) to permit a front-
heseby petition for a Variance from Seci‘on. .. -3 »3) 2 e

yazd setback of 30 feet in lisu of the required 50 feet and to permit

: BALTIMORE COUNTY

a rear yard setback of 18 feet in lieu oi the required 50 feat.

Thi Petition represents

request for a Special Exception for community

d“l"ﬁ;;.‘hﬂlﬂmdhl_: for the
‘”m hardship or practical dificulty) The Woodbridge Valley Pool Assoc=
iation is attempting to construct a community pool which wili best

building and/or land devoted 1o civie, social or recreational needs, together
with Variances to the “rool and rear yard setback requirements for oher

3. 5 t to the pool principle building in a D.R. 3.5 Zone. The property in question contains
rties. There is no additional land for salae adjacen poa.
f'm"':m which willbe practical to purchase by the pool association.

The present design has been created with a duel purpo: (1) serving the
needs of the community,i.e., building a pool which

1. % acres, is located opposite the intersection of Pleasant Valley Drive with

Chantilla Road, in the First Election District of Baltimore County.

L ba large 1
ah
(2) building a pool complex in conformity with the "Williamsberg" type [ -4
design of the homes in Wocdbridoe Valley"
See attached descriptiom

Testimony was presented on behall of the request by the engineer, who

prepared the Petitioner's plans; the contractor, who will construct the pool,
& bathhouse and parking area. and an executive member of the Waodbridge Valley
Pool Association, Inc.

The 1,43 acre site was donated to the Woodbridge Valley Community

\ Lester W, Ztm”
"""""" (Prasident) Association by Monumental Properties, lnc., developers of Woodbridge Valley.
Woodbridge Valley Pool Assoc.,trc. § 3
e ™ T = All utilities are available to the triangular shaped parcel which will be im-
:
ircl. g
2 m—.!.’,?!_.’!%.‘!&?!’.l.?g':;‘.gn' Shste = o Proved with an olympic sized pool, 3 wadiog pooi, & parking ares for 65 cars,
>
b
3 Y Wiow level lighting, extensive lancscaping, and protective fencing around the

of NjFpoot aren

The bathhouse will be constructed of brick similar to that of the sur-

rounding homes and will have a hip roof and other design characteristics that

BT
it

will blend in with the neighborhood. The interior of he bathhouse will be de-

DaTt
BY

signed to accommodate an activity or meeting room, a first aid poom, and 1
manager's office. Pool hours will be between 11:00 a. m. and 10:00 p.m. No

Pprovisions have been made for a band, dancing or other enteriainment of that

MARK A VAN BAVEL

ATYORNEY AT LAW

ey

i TWE KON GATE COURT Office

THR R4 ATUNSVILEE MARYLANI . ¥ 3100

distance of l44. 70 feet to the place of beginning.
April 5, 1974

Containing 1,4327 acres of land,

— NR BT4PM
Baltimore County Office
of Planning and Zoning 1

RLSmp! 1.0, 473517 Januvary 7, 1974 Baltimore County Office Building o Z
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue b w
Towson, Maryland 21204 ()

ot \y.
Dewe N\ 7
ZONING UnPARTMENT

ATTENTION: Mr, James E. Dyer

Dear Mr, Dyer:

I have been advised that you have granted ocur Petitions
for a 2oniag special exception and a set-back variance for the parcel
of land located in Woodbridge Valley, Baltimore County, designated
in the Petitions filed by the Woodbridge Valley Pool Association, Inc,

Confirming our telephone coaversation of April 4, 1974,
at which time you advised me that we, through our contracms,.could obtain
building permits and begin constructio~ 'mmediately, if we sccept
responsibility for any change the zoning board may make in the afore-
mentioned Order due to an sppeal filed during the 30 days following
the Order,

Woodbridge Valley Pool Association, Inc,, hereby states
that it will take any steps mecessary to comply with any Orders of
the Baltimore County Oifice of Planning and Zeming should anyone file
an appeal to the Orders granting the special exception and set-back
variance. The Assoclation takes full financial responsibility for any
financial loss as a result of the change in the Zoning Board's Order
during the 30 days following said Order.

Youpy truly,

L et mE)W‘K

A. VAN BAVEL
ATTORNEY FOR WOODBRIDGE VALLEY
POOL ASSOCIATION, INC.
MAVB/ckk
I e e - RIS = i "

fature, and they do not expect to provide any such ente rtainment ia the futyre.

The pooi will have & fisximum membership of 300 fam lies with the

majority of s3.d members residing withia the Woodbridge Valley cammunity.

However, the men Sership will bie open oo a limited basis 10 adjoining com-

munities.
After reviewiog the testimony and other evidence presented At the hear-

*o8. 118 the opiaioa of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner that the location

and operaion of the pool. as proposed, will meet the requirements of Section

5021 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and that the Special Ex-

cepti

" should be granted with certain restrictions. The isregular shape of

the site prerants difficulties with regard to logical placement of improve-

ments that would comply with the regulations. it is also appareat that the

urasting of the requ=sted Variances will not be detrimental 1o the health

safety and yroecal welfare of the community.

Ther

IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Comer {asivaer of

. op
Yaltimare County this _ 8 day of April, 1974, that the herein request-

ed Special Exception should h- and the same is hereby GRANTED fram and

after the date of this Order. It is further ORDERED that the requested var-

HCes 1 Permita froot vard sethack of 30 feet ir lieu of the required 50

feet,
and 12 permit e rear yard setback of 16 feet in liew of the required 50 feet i
i 8180 GRANTED {rum and aiter the date of this Order. Said gFranting is sub-
R Joct to the approval of a «ite plan by the Department of Tublic Works and the
> ~ "
Office of Planning and Zoning, and the pool shall be ©OPen ta the mersership
between the hours of 12:00 a.m. 1o 10:00 Pom.
*F
<
Deputy Zoaing Cording
/ Baltimore County
e
- e — -
Baltimore County Fire Department
J Austin Deitz
Chist — '1'9‘1‘ .
s T
Towson. Marylana 21204
Pt
Gffice of Planning ane Zoning
Baltimore County Office 3uilding
Towson, Maryland 21204
Attention: lir. Jack Dillom, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Comaittee
Re: 2roperty Owner: Ihe Wo.dbridge 7alley Pool Assoctation, Ine
Location: W/S of Chantelis Road, W of Rolling Road
Item lo, 133 Zoning Agenda Februsey o, 197l
Gentiemen:
Pursvant to your request, the referenced Property has been surveyed
by this Sureay aad the comments below marked with an "x" are applicable
and required o be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.
€ ) 1. Sire sydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of eet aloag an
approved road in accordance with JaifImsre Covaty Ltandards
as published by the Scpartment of Public forks,
€ ) 2. A second neans of vehicle access is required for the site,
€ ) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown af
& ire Depar 3
() 4, The € shail be made y With all applicable parts
of the Pire Prevention Code Prior to occurincy or beginning
of operations,
€1 5. The buildings ana structures existing or proposed on the
site .all comply with all applicable requirements of the
ational Fire Protection Association Standard fo, 101
"The Life Safety Code", 1970 Zdition prior to oceupancy.
€ ) e, ite plans :re approved as drawa,
€ ) 7. The Fire Prevention 3ureau has no comments at this time,
- te an ) .
Reviewer: I Al \ — Approved: 7« L iy
anning Group | puty i€
ipecial Inspectiem Division Fire Prevention Bureau
mls
4/16/73
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——Bavtifore County, M &vLanD

DeparTMENT OF HEALTH——

BALTIMOLKE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTER

Mark A. Van Bavel, Esq. Hr. 5. Eriec Didenna -2~ February B, 1974
Re: Item 133
JEFFERSON BUILDING DOMALD J. ROOP, MD., MPH

WATEPCE At February 22, 1974
e TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 February #, 1974 SarTY EnArE e coumre nesitm orsicen

age 2
Pebruary 22, 1974
Mark A. Van Bavel, Esq.,

Two Iron Gate Court
XOOOKKKKXKRKK | v TROn GaLe O nd 21228

not less than 30, no- more th: 90 days after the
date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded to
you in the near future.

Food Service Comments: If a food service facility (s

proposed, complete plans and specifications must be submicted to
the Dlvision of Food Protection, Baltimere County Department of
v:alth, for review and approval.

RE: Variance Petition
Item 13

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Cemmissioner
0ffice of Planning and Zon#g

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

The Woodbridge Valley Pool

Very truly yours
Association,Inc. - Petitioners 24 ¥ ¥ ’

s =
SRR~ BB
JAMES B. BYRNES,ITI

Chairman,
Zoning Advisory Committee

Dear Mr. Van Bavel:

Swtaming Poal Comments: Prior to approval of a public
poal on this site, complete set of plans asd specificatfons of
the psol and bathhouse, showing location of utilicies, pool.
bathhoise, parklng area; and metnod of disposing Fflter backwash
water, to the Division of Comsunity liygiene, Baltimore County
Department of health, for review and approval.

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
The hmiﬂ Advisory Committee has reviewed

\ the plans submitted with the above referenced
EIER petition and has made an on site field inspection
v LU of the property. The following commeuts are a
result of this review and inspection.

Comments on Item 133, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
February 5, 1974, are as follows:

1 JBB:J|
These comments arc not intended to indicate z
i the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
B0 T but to assure tha: all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
ol plans that may have a bearing on this case. e
Director of Planning may file a written report with
the Zonlig i i as
to the

Property Owner: The Woodbridge Valley Pool Assn.,lnc.
Location: W/S Chantella Rd., W of Rolling Road
Present Zoning: D.R. 1 and D.R. 3.5
Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for Community
butlding andfor land devofed to civie, social or
recrcational needs, and Variance to permit a
front yard setback of 30' instead of required 50"
and a rear yard sethack of 18' instead of req'd 50"
No.Acres: 1.4327
District: 1

v wurs,
Enclosure ery truly yuurs

Ry, N

Tioman . Devlia, Birdetor
SUREAU OF ENVIROSMENTAL SERVICES

cc: MCA
1020 Cromwell Bridge Rd.,
Baltimore, Md. 21204

teness of the d zoning.

HVEimne
The subject property is located on the west

gide of Chantilla Road, opposite Pleasant Valley
prive and is presently unimproved with wvarious
tso-story residences.

ec: W.L. Pnillips
L.A. Schuppert
K.A. Schmidl

Metropolitan water and

er are available.

There nre restrictions on new sewer connections in the
Patapsce drainage area; therefore, approval may be withheld for

The patitioner Ys-requesting a Special Exception this conmection.

for a community building and pool for the residents
of the subdivision. Off street parking is proposed
for sixty-fivo (65) cars. Variances have been
requested to permit a front yard of thirty (30)
foet instead of the required rifty (50) feet and

a rear yard of cighteen (1B) feet instcad of the
requirad fifty (50) feet.

Alr Pollutior Comments: The bullding on this site may
be subject to a permlt to construct and a permit to operate any
and all fuel burning and processing equipment. Additlonal in-
formaticn may be obtal,ed from the Division of Alr Pollution and
Industrial Hyglene, Bal-imore County Department of Health.

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice
of the hearing date and time, which will be held

(continued)

gemerss 8 T : ® . o
BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

i Baltinwre Gounty, Marglasd  °F 1 # Tope
Brpartment @f Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BIILDING
TOWSON, MARTLAND 21204

February 27, 1974

February 15, 1974 Date: January 29, 1574 Jaxk A, Van 3avel, Esd., Lo o e - e
] Two Iren Gal

®-bruary 22, 197
te Court
Baltimore, varyland 21228

¥r. S. Eric Dilienna
Zoning Cormissioner
County Office Bulld

¥r, 5. Eric DiNenna

Mur, 5. Edc DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner Zoning Commissioner

! c reice Aullding
Zoning Advisary Committee Touszen, Haryland 21204 Bounty,0rt
Office of Planning and Zoning Z.A.C. Mooting of s Pebraacy 5, 1974 Touson, Keryland 21204
Baltimare County Office Building Ror Item 133 Fe: It (19 74
lley Pool Asscetation, Inc. L R e
Towsan, Marylond 21204 ) ??S"nﬁimm o :’;ngﬂdrg:‘nv;ﬂ."z' o n:uw‘m‘f" ! Property Cvner: The Woodbridge Valley Forl Assosisticn, Ince

Present 7omdng: D.R. 1 & D.R. 3.

W/ of Chas
5
Proposed Zoning:special Excepilon for Community bullding and or land devoted
to

tella B4,, W, of Rolling Bd,
Dear Mr. DiNennx T

i Sxisting fonings 1 and D8, 3.5
need v BE3 & d Zoning: Special 1 3 o
Commantson Item F133, Zoning Advisory Comnities Masting, February 5, 1974. ors o1 follews e ol e ot ety (30) Tv. Lnstesa of the . Iten 133 . Ceoor Laoi detuted ve, cirisy Setial ox recretioats needey
wired £1 -ty (50) ft. and to permit a rear yard setback of ' . The Woodbridge Valley Pool Ass'n., and & Varisnce to permit a front yard setback of JOF instead
req y (50) pe!
Property Qwnen The Woodbridge Valley Pool Assaciation, Inc. aighteen (18) ft. inatead of the required rifty (50° fu. Ing. - Patitioners ot required 50' and to permit a rear yard setback of 181

Location: W/ of Chantella Read, W of Rolling Road Dear Sirs:

Exlsiing Zoning: D.R.1 ond D.R.3.5

Proposed Zoning: Special Excapiion for Community bullding and or land devoted to civic,
soclal of recreational neads, and a Varioncs to parmit @ front yard satback of
thirty (30} fest instecd of required fifty (50) fest and to pamit g rear yord
satback of elghtean (18) feet instaad of the required fifty (50) feet.

No. of Acres: 1.4327

Districke Ist

instead of the required 501
‘oa of Azres: 1.4327  District: lst

I am in receipt of additional or r:vised
comments from the enclosed Zoning Advisory
Committec member(s) with regard to your
petition. Please read and add these comments
to those previously sent to you. Should revised
' site plans be required as a result of these
: comments, olease endeavor to have them filed
prior to the hearing.

Dear “r. DiNenna:

The following comments 208 furnished in repard to the plat submitted to this office

District: for rewiew by the Inning idvisory Commitlee in conmecticn with the subject item,

Tt
No. Asrest 10327
generals

Dear Mr. DiNerna: Faltinore County ut{litias and highway improvements a; L st d
This plan has been reviewed and thare are no site-planning factors requiring comment. e e: ng or 85 secured by

Very truly yours, “sblic Works Agreement #17110, executed in comnection with "ioodbridge Vallay,

Vary ruly yours, No adverse effect on student population. 7] il y - Section Pive".
3 Lt £ A llen £} Development of this property through stripedne, grading and stabilization sould
2 A‘ }/W \'M Chairman result in a sediment pollutisn problem, damaging private and rublic holdings downstream
y i Lo of the property. A prading permit is, therefore, necessary for a.l grading, including
the stripping of top soils
John L. Wi )

JIpdr. :JD
Planning Specialist Il

Project & Development Planning Division Provisions for accom-odating storm water or drainage have not teen indicated on
c Janni

t yoprs
Very tmly yoprs, the submitted plan,

Fb £
B Tl Tt
W. Nick Petrovi

Tield Hapro

(Enclosure (a}

ea: MCA
1020 Cromwell 3ridge Road
p Baltimore, M. 21204

WiR/ml In accordance with the drainage policy, the Petitioner is responsible for tie
NP/ total actual cost of drilnage facilities required to carry the sterm wates run-o’f

through the property to be develored to a suitsble outfall.

The Petiticrer must provide recessary drainage fscilitles (tesperary or permsaont)
to prevent cresting any nulsances or damages to adincent properties, especially by the
concentration of Surface waters. Correction of amy problem which may result, due to
inproper grading or improjer installation of drainspe facilities, would be tne full

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING responsibility of the detiticrer.

SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 108 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
AMEA COBE 301 PLAMNING 443111 IONING 4843351

Very truly yours,

f
(=) Q-ot)u
ISWCRTH X. DIVER, P

P ORAMITWEiss Chicf, Burea: of Engineering
eo: G. Relox/E, Shalowitz
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
]

BUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 31204

pAUIIMORE COUNTY, MARYJAND

INTER-OFFICE GORRESPONDENCE

ric DiNeana, Zoning pate._ Maxch 19, 1974

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Directo: <f Planning

Eusewe J. CLwroms. P.E W, T. MELIES
gom-mmmrme sancran [t np——
SURJECT. Petition #74-216-XA. West side of Chantilla Road opposite Pleasant Valley Rd.
Putition for Special Exception for Community Building
petitfon for Varlance for Front & Rear Yards March 1, 1974

Pecitioner - Woodbridge Valley Pool Assa. Inc.

PETITION MAFPING PROGRESS SHEEY

Woll_ Moy Griwrnal Duplate Tocing ]
FUNCTION oo T oy e by | dote | by [dom | by

st Districe

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 2i204

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANMING AND ZONING

T e 8

HEARING: Tuesday, March 26, 1974 (1:00 P.M.)

Re: Item 133 - ZAC - February 5, 1974 Descriptions ch el Towsen,
The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the subject Property Owner: The woodbridge Valley Pool Assaciation, inc, oulline plotted an ma Maryland 21204
perty y 2 »
petition and has the following comments to offér. W/S Chantella foad, W of Rolling Road R R _ ” S SR !
Special Exception for community bullding and or land devoted to —_— . ! Yaur Potition hos been received® this 25" duy of
The intensity of the use of the proposed facility fs a factor in deter- clvic, social, or recreational needs, and a variance to permit otition number added to ! 2
mining the compatability of the proposed use. £f suggests that a front yard setback of 30 feet instaad of the required 50 feet outline | M. lom A
if granted, the spectal exception be conditioned so as to piace a Limit and to permit a rear yord setback of 18 fect instead of the - — | | L " )
on the membership size which would accommodate the usage which would be required 50 feet 1 |
expected to be generated by the “neighborhood™. District | Denied | 1
If granted it should also be conditioned to conformance to the site plan Dear Mr, DiNenna: - -4 | 5 x
subaltted. Granted by I I .
No major traffic problems arc anticipated by the requested special ZC, BA, CC, CA ‘ | it Zoning Commistioner
exception for a community bullding, 5 | 4/‘, i o
Yery truly yours, R ——m}ﬂl&_
oviewed by:
: P . e fTN ange ia cutling or descFiption._Yes Petitioner’s Attomey !.t"m[ Bavel  Meviewedby ﬂ’f
o e v ¢ —No =
Afoltemenr APt E )(M;L,/A’, /qua,c. Previous cose: Map # This Is not bo be interpreted as acceptance of the Patition for asignment of o hearing
William D. Fromm Michael §, Flanigan g
Director of Planning Traffic Engineer Associate
MSF/pk
WDF:NEG:rw | ;
|
: 9« T4 - 21 e
B A= 50 Mt A. Van Bovel, Eeq) Item 133
¢ ’ 21318
£ ceRTIFICA PosT
B TE OF L SALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
U Towsen, Morylsnd County Office Buf Idi
& 111 V. Chesapsake Avanve
Pin Tewson, Maryland 2120k
) Pes (o
poted tor () [ OV RN Fou IPecms Ex 2 Vour Patition hes been received and sccapted for filing
& pettioner. THE. LLECL AR L Cer, [HRES 23k doy of ot
T parmon wis «F CHAMT
WAL BRcETTIon ORIGINAL tion of property / IE 1 R ALY
9 ip dasiamce VARLS A S
SONING: Pelkien S Spocial E OF ' . o)
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION hvepn b oy Bt Lacation of signs WS cf CHARTIALA.
S s ! 3

|
i
I

Remarks

%

TOWSON, MD.,_...___Marsh T.._ L9k
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the ancexed sdvertisement wis

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, & weekly newspaper printed

CATONSVILLE, MD. 21228 March 11 - 197

it

Posted by . s AACTRS A
Supnature

Petition’_she meataidesSalley Peii

imsieder Adda., Ine.
THIS 15 TO CERTIFY, that the d advestiseimeint of Potitionsr's Attorney,
“ ; Revi
i 3. Zric Difiewna | ees mo, 1020 cremll Rl AIR—— f
. z Comnissionar of Baltimore Count, 3 :
: o onar o are County * g ; Zoninf Advisory Committes
| 9_-"0— nally Beikding was insened in THE CATONSVILLE TIMES,  woekly nowsjaper pub
|
day of Mareh 10..74, the | —

appearing on the... . MR...day of....Hareh . uok oo = x 2 2 Al
N e teermn sroe sococemm: kg before the 1L day of Hareh 19 Th that 1= 10 s BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND w 13170
1974 ¥ 4 - o

éf[l&f{.d«u ,,:.‘f.& i

Cost of Advertisement, §.

i

and published in Towson, Baltimore Counly, Md, cEsscimcsl

ofx . one. tina . . . susessivmarsalax before the

lished in Baltimore < ounty, Warsland, anee a wook for ona

OFFICE OF FINANCE . REVENUR DIVISION BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

S e . Yo e wam inserted in the issuef of  Hareh 7, 774, MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT ¥ orrice or musdl). navisus ovnaon

e i MISCELLANEGUS CASH RECEIPT
kel parcet o Jaad in ise

oarc Yaxch 26, 197h  accoun 01-662

Ts
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jil
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i

oare___Pabe 20, 1 9T accounr W 01662
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avount_868.25
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whire - chsona [Epr—
The Voodbeidge Yalley Fool ties IRE—
) Ef' mﬂﬂ"l'-"il Circle Mark Anton Yan Bavel
= gl o gy frosresuidh tinore, Md, 71228 Tvo Iron Cate Court
&) B % iy o portisg of jroparty 6825w Saltimore, Md, 21228 _
Petition for Vasfasos' for The Woodbridge Vallel - .- Lt
s i i T Pool Assco., Ine. #7l-216-XA
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